Ⅰ﹒Configuration and dimensions：
Ⅲ﹒General specification：
b﹒Operating temp.：-40℃----+125℃
a﹒Storage temp.：-40℃ ----+125℃
(Temp. rise included)
AR-001C
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
PROD.

BR0302□□□□L□-□□□
NAME
REF. :
PROD.
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
ABC'S DWG NO.
SMD Power Inductor
20150511-BREV. PAGE 2
typ. typ.
( A )
Isat
  34.0 3.50    1.0±20%
4). Inductance Test Condition.：100kHz / 0.1V
5). Isat base on △L/L0A=10% typ. (Approximately transient current)
6). Irms base on Temp. rise 40  typ.℃
BR03021R5ML□-□□□ 2.30  80.0   60.0  44.5 2.80    1.5±20%
BR03022R2ML□-□□□ 1.90  75.0   85.0  66.0 2.30    2.2±20%
BR03023R3ML□-□□□ 1.70  65.0 112.0  86.0 1.90    3.3±20%
BR03024R7ML□-□□□ 1.40  48.0 150.0116.0 1.50    4.7±20%
BR03025R6ML□-□□□ 1.30  44.0 170.0130.5 1.40    5.6±20%
BR03026R8ML□-□□□ 1.20  40.0 190.0151.0 1.30    6.8±20%
BR03028R2ML□-□□□ 1.10  36.0 225.0180.0 1.20    8.2±20%
BR0302100ML□-□□□ 1.00  32.0 245.0195.0 1.10  10.0±20%
BR0302120ML□-□□□ 0.90  30.0 315.0253.0 1.00  12.0±20%
BR0302150ML□-□□□ 0.80  28.0 410.0325.5 0.90  15.0±20%
BR0302180ML□-□□□ 0.70  25.0 520.0415.0 0.80  18.0±20%
BR0302220ML□-□□□ 0.65  20.0 625.0500.0 0.70  22.0±20%
BR0302270ML□-□□□ 0.60  18.5 735.0586.0 0.65  27.0±20%
BR0302330ML□-□□□ 0.55  17.0 820.0657.0 0.60  33.0±20%
Ⅴ﹒Curve：
AR-001C
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
PROD.